

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6577/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2003 in RCREV No. 185/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M. RATNAKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMALLALIYIL DAMAYANTHI(D) BY L.RS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,substitutio
n of the

LRS. of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Krishna Moorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Application for substitution is allowed.

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, counsel prays for some time

to vacate the suit premises which is not opposed by the counsel for the respondents.

Accordingly, dispossession of the petitioner is stayed till 5th September, 2007 subject to

filing usual undertaking within four weeks from today. Petitioner is directed to

handover the vacant and peaceful possession of the suit premises to the respondents on

or before 5th September, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master